Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
R Eric CERNY	08/07/2001
Sophia Y CHEN	08/09/2001
Jeanne G LAYTON	08/06/2001
Bernard SAMMONS	08/08/2001
R Douglas SAMMONS	08/08/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MONSANTO TECHNOLOGY, L.L.C.
Street Address:	800 N. Lindbergh Blvd.
City:	St. Louis
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63167

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10332494

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)536-4598

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512-536-3085

Email: cevans@fulbright.com
Correspondent Name: Robert E. Hanson
Address Line 1: 600 Congress Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MONS:144US/10614800
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert E. Hanson

PATENT REEL: 018562 FRAME: 0880

500185868

\$40<u>.</u>00

CH \$40

Total Attachments: 3

source=20061129163029#page1.tif source=20061129163029#page2.tif source=20061129163029#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018562 FRAME: 0881

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE, the undersigned, have made certain invention or inventions which are disclosed in patent application(s) entitled:

A METHO	D OF	SELECTING	DNA	CONSTR	UCTS	FOR	HERBICIDE	TOLERANCE	IN
<u>PLANTS</u>									
identified as	s <u> </u>	8-21(52639)A	an	d filed on	May	15, 20	001	; and	

WHEREAS, Monsanto Technology LLC, of St. Louis, Missouri, a Corporation of the State of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said Monsanto Technology LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to said application(s); and in and to any and all applications filed in any country based thereon, including the right to file applications in countries other than the country of priority filing under the provisions of any international convention; also in and to any and all improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by me/us as employee(s), agent(s) or contractor(s) of said Monsanto Technology LLC; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, including reissues and extensions thereof, to be obtained in any country upon said invention, inventions or improvements, and any and all continuing applications, including divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, and applications claiming benefit of an earlier filed provisional application, which may be filed upon said invention, inventions or improvements in any country; and

I/WE hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Monsanto Technology LLC, as assignee of the entire interest.

I/WE further agree, without any payment by Monsanto Technology LLC other than in reimbursement of reasonable expenses I/we may incur, to communicate to said Monsanto Technology LLC, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, inventions or improvements, including evidence for purposes of interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/WE have hereto set our hands on the dates set after our signatures.

Signature: Reac lerry	Date: 8/7/01
Name: R. Eric Cerny	
City and state or country of residence: Chesterfield, M	issouri
Signature: Ju Clin Clu	Date: 8/9/0
Name: Sophia Y. (Yun Chia) Chen	
City and state or country of residence: Chesterfield, M	issouri

Attorney Docket No. <u>38-21(52639)A</u>

Signature: <u>Jeanne</u> L.	Layton	Date: 8/4	/61
Name: <u>Jeanne G. Layton</u>		/	<u> </u>
City and state or country of r	esidence: <u>Chesterfield</u>	l, Missouri	
Signature: Banny James	RD	Date: 8-8-0)]
Name: Bernard Sammons		4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	
City and state or country of residual Signature:	esidence: Ellisville, M	<u>Iissouri</u> Date: 8/8	-/6 /
Name: R. Douglas Sammor	ns		
City and state or country of re		Missouri	
State of Musein) } ss.		
County of St. Louis	J		
On this day	of August, 2001, before me	personally appeared _	R. Enc Cemy
each to me known to be the person wh the same as his/her free act and deed; i above written.			
(seal)	Notary Public or Consul	Judwig ar Officer	_
My Commission expires	US NOTATION OF THE PARTY OF THE	MICHELLE LUDWIG St. Louis County My Commission Expires	
State of Missouri) } ss.	July 13, 2005	- JI
County of St. Cours	J		
(Yun Chia) Chen	of August, 2001, before me		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
each to me known to be the person whe the same as his/her free act and deed; in above written.			
(seal)	Notary Public or Consul	2 Laenz	
My Commission expires <u>Nou. 28</u>	2003	\mathcal{O}	JUDITH A. LORENZ Notary Public - State of Missouri St. Louis County
	2	My (Commission Expires: November 20, 2003

State of Wissouri		
State of <u>Missouri</u> County of <u>St. Louis</u>	} ss.	
each to me known to be the person who	executed the foregoing instrument and acknowl testimony whereof I have hereto set my hand an	edged that he/she executed
(seal) My Commission expires Pou 20, 3	Notary Public or Consular Officer	JUDITH A. LORENZ Notary Public - State of Missouri St. Louis County My Commission Expires: November 20, 2003
Sammons	ss. August, 2001, before me personally appeared executed the foregoing instrument and acknowless	,
	testimony whereof I have hereto set my hand at	
(seal)	Notary Public or Consular Officer	JUDITH A. LORENZ Notary Public - State of Missouri St. Louis County My Commission Expires: November 20, 2003
(seal) My Commission expires <u>You. 20</u>	Notary Public or Consular Officer 2003	Notary Public - State of Missouri St. Louis County
My Commission expires Nov. 20 State of Nissouri County of St. Louis	, 2003 } } ss. }	Notary Public - State of Missouri St. Louis County My Commission Expires: November 20, 2003
My Commission expires Nov. 20 State of Nissouri County of St. Louis On this Stu day of	Section 2003 appeared August, 2001, before me personally appeared	Notary Public - State of Missouri St. Louis County My Commission Expires: November 20, 2003
My Commission expires Nov. 20 State of Nissouri County of St. Louis On this Stumors each to me known to be the person who	, 2003 } } ss. }	Notary Public - State of Missouri St. Louis County My Commission Expires: November 20, 2003 P. Douglas edged that he/she executed
My Commission expires Nov. 20 State of Nissouri County of St. Louis On this Stu day of each to me known to be the person who the same as his/her free act and deed; in	August, 2001, before me personally appeared executed the foregoing instrument and acknowless.	Notary Public - State of Missouri St. Louis County My Commission Expires: November 20, 2003 P. Douglas edged that he/she executed

3

RECORDED: 11/29/2006